
ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 01.12.2025

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.27,50,OOO/- (Rupees Twenty seven lakhs and fifty thousand only)

towards release of Third Installment of funds to the following KVKs under NICRA Scheme for the F.Y. 2025-26 vide Nodal Officer Note dated

18.11.2025 and ICAR-CRIDA Letter F.No.NlCRA-TDC/Budget/2025-26 dated 14.11.2025.

Sl. Name of KVK State Status of General Capial

No

1

KVK (Contingen (Equipme
scsp

General

7

35000
35000

70000

55000

125000

400000

400000

35000

435000

35000
470000

35000

1030000

SCSP
Capital

8

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

Total

9

In favour of

102

ANDHRA PRADESH

3 4

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

NGO

PJTAU

TNAU

TNAU

NGO

SDA

cies, TA,

NRM,
Salary,
etc.)

5

180000

200000
380000

200000
580000

190000

190000

200000
390000

200000

1170000

nt)

6

110000

100000

210000

120000
330000

o

o

20000

20000

105000
125000

95000

550000

Account No.

11

921010025549295

1 Anantapur

2 Srikakulam

Total of ANGRAU

3 Kurnool

Total of AP KVKs

TELANGANA

4 Adilabad

TAMILNADU

5 Ramnathapuram

6 Villupuram

Total of TNAU

7 Perambalur
Total of TN WKS

PUDUCHERRY

8 Karaikal

GRAND TOTAL

325000 Comptroller,
335000 ANGRAU
660000

Sri Hanuma-
ntharaya

Educational
375000 Charitable Society 005911100004191

TS

TN

TN

TN

1035000

Comptroller,
400000 PJTSAU

400000
Comptroller —

TNAU,
245000 Coimbatore

645000

340000 Hans Roever, KVK

985000

DIREC OF AGRI

AND FARMERS
WEL ICAR ATARI
CAP AND

330000 CONTINGENCIES

2750000

62414479796

10663310888

11085357213

00000043225230496

(Fig. in Rs.)

Bank and Branch

12

Axis Bank, Brodipet

Branch, Guntur.

Union Bank,

Banaganepalle,
Kurnool Dt.

State Bank of India,

Rajendranagar

SBI, TNAU Campus
Branch, Maruthamalai
Main Road,

Coimbatore IFSC
code: SBIN0002274

SBI, Valigandapuram,
IFSC code:

SBIN0018969

SBI,

Pondicherry,
IFSC Code:

SBIN0000900

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through RTGS/NEFT as per column No. 5 to 12 of the above table.

The expendituremay please be met out from the sanctionedbudget of the NICRA Scheme for the F.Y. 2025-26.

This has the concurrence of Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director vide Note #266 to 273 dated 27.11.2025.

(
. enkatesh)

Asstt. Admin. Officer
Distribution:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI,Hyderabad.
Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI,Hyderabad.
Director of Extension / Comptroller, ANGRAU/ PJTAU/ TNAU for information.
Sr. Scientist & Head / Programme Coordinator of Concerned KVK for information.
Dr.J.V.Prasad, Principal Scientist and Principal Investigator of the NICRA Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVK of ICAR-ATARI,Hyderabad.
PS to the Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

page 1 Of I


