



ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute
CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

F.No.ICAR-ATARI/4-01(05)/NICRA/2020-21

Dated 01.12.2025

SANCTION ORDER

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.27,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty seven lakhs and fifty thousand only) towards release of Third Installment of funds to the following KVks under NICRA Scheme for the F.Y. 2025-26 vide Nodal Officer Note dated 18.11.2025 and ICAR-CRIDA Letter F.No.NICRA-TDC/Budget/2025-26 dated 14.11.2025.

(Fig. in Rs.)

Sl. No	Name of KVK	State	Status of KVK	General (Contingencies, TA, NRM, Salary, etc.)	Capital (Equipment)	SCSP General	SCSP Capital	Total	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
ANDHRA PRADESH											
1	Anantapur	AP	ANGRAU	180000	110000	35000	0	325000	Comptroller, ANGRAU	921010025549295	Axis Bank, Brodipet Branch, Guntur.
2	Srikakulam	AP	ANGRAU	200000	100000	35000	0	335000			
	Total of ANGRAU			380000	210000	70000	0	660000			
3	Kurnool	AP	NGO	200000	120000	55000	0	375000	Sri Hanumantharaya Educational Charitable Society	005911100004191	Union Bank, Banaganepalle, Kurnool Dt.
	Total of AP KVks			580000	330000	125000	0	1035000			
TELANGANA											
4	Adilabad	TS	PJTAU	0	0	400000	0	400000	Comptroller, PJTAU	62414479796	State Bank of India, Rajendranagar
TAMILNADU											
5	Ramnathapuram	TN	TNAU	0	0	400000	0	400000			SBI, TNAU Campus Branch, Maruthamalai Main Road, Coimbatore IFSC code: SBIN0002274
6	Villupuram	TN	TNAU	190000	20000	35000	0	245000	Comptroller – TNAU, Coimbatore	10663310888	
	Total of TNAU			190000	20000	435000	0	645000			
7	Perambalur	TN	NGO	200000	105000	35000	0	340000	Hans Roever, KVK	11085357213	SBI, Valigandapuram, IFSC code: SBIN0018969
	Total of TN KVks			390000	125000	470000	0	985000			
PUDUCHERRY											
8	Karaikal	PC	SDA	200000	95000	35000	0	330000	DIREC OF AGRI AND FARMERS WEL ICAR ATARI CAP AND CONTINGENCIES	00000043225230496	SBI, Pondicherry, IFSC Code: SBIN0000900
	GRAND TOTAL			1170000	550000	1030000	0	2750000			

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVks through RTGS/NEFT as per column No. 5 to 12 of the above table.

The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the NICRA Scheme for the F.Y. 2025-26.

This has the concurrence of Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director vide Note #266 to 273 dated 27.11.2025.

(P. Venkatesh)
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:

- Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- Director of Extension / Comptroller, ANGRAU/ PJTAU/ TNAU for information.
- Sr. Scientist & Head / Programme Coordinator of Concerned KV for information.
- Dr.J.V.Prasad, Principal Scientist and Principal Investigator of the NICRA Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVK of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- PS to the Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.